
Axis Offshore agrees increased flexibility in respect of the delivery of the 
accommodation vessel Axis Nova under construction with COSCO (Qidong) Offshore 
Co. Ltd.

Axis Offshore has agreed an amendment to the shipbuilding contract with COSCO 
(Qidong) Offshore Co. Ltd to allow Axis Offshore to postpone delivery of the Axis Nova 
until 15 July 2016. Axis Offshore will as consideration partially waive any accrued 
liquidated damages due to delay. Upon completion of construction of the vessel, Axis 
Offshore is entitled to take delivery of the vessel at any time by giving 30 days prior 
notice.

The amendment also provides that if any cancellation rights arise due to delay, then 
Axis Offshore shall not exercise any such rights prior to 30 June 2016.

Singapore, 2 July 2015

Jesper Kragh Andresen 
Chief Executive Officer 
(O) +65 6580 26001- 
(D) +65 6580 260H?* 
jkr@axisoff.com

36 Robinson Road 
#12-01, City House 
Singapore 068877 
office: (+65) 6580 2604 
www.axisoff.com

https://dk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/launch?.rand=68c1kb1c8vunq
https://dk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/launch?.rand=68c1kb1c8vunq
mailto:jkr@axisoff.com
http://www.axisoff.com/

